Illinois law.

Section 1130.100  Notice of Intent to Issue Permanent Revocation Order

a)	Upon determination that the license of a licensed health care worker is subject to permanent revocation pursuant to Section 2105-165(a) of the Code, the Director shall cause a Notice of Intent to Issue Permanent Revocation Order to be served on the licensee by registered mail at the licensee's address of record. 

b)	The Notice of Intent to Issue Permanent Revocation Order shall specify the reason for the intended action and notify the licensee that he or she has 20 days from the date the Notice is mailed to present to the Department a written response contesting the Department's intended action.  Any written response received by the Department shall only be considered for the following reasons and shall include documentation that supports one of these three reasons:

1)	The licensee has been incorrectly identified as the person with the conviction;

2)	The licensee's conviction has been vacated, overturned, or reversed or a pardon has been granted; or

3)	The licensee's conviction is not a disqualifying conviction.

c)	After 20 days have lapsed since the issuance of the Notice of Intent to Issue Permanent Revocation Order and the Department has not received a written response from the licensee or any written response received by the Department from the licensee has not established one of the grounds provided in subsection (b), the Director shall issue an order permanently revoking the license of the licensed health care worker in accordance with Section 2105-165(a) of the Code.
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